ENGINE
GOVERNING
SYSTEMS
ICM200
Ignition Control Module
Governors America Corp., 720 Silver Street, Agawam, MA 01001
Tel:  413.786.5600, Fax:  413.789.7736

Firing order is engine dependent; always verify the firing order before proceeding with controller wiring.  Examples
of 4, 6, and 8 cylinder firing orders with the coil output numbers are given in the table below:
Firing Order Examples for 4, 6, and 8 Cylinder Engines
 Number of Cylinders
Output Channel
4-cyl
Waste
4-cyl
Seq.
6-cyl
Waste
6-cyl
Seq.
8-cyl
Waste
8-cyl
Seq.
1 1,4 1 1,6 1 1,6 1
2 3,2 3 5,2 5 5,2 5
3 -- 4 3,4 3 4,7 4
4 -- 2 -- 6 3,8 3
5 -- -- -- 2 -- 6
6 -- -- -- 4 -- 2
7 -- -- -- -- -- 7
8 -- -- -- -- -- 8
 ICM200 Series, Product User Guide
This document is subject to change without notice.
Caution: None of GAC products are flight certified controls including this item
Copyright © 2013, Governors America Corp., All Rights Reserved
31
PUG4143 D
The ICM fires the output channels in order (i.e., 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, etc.)  Special care needs to be taken when wiring the
coils to make sure it is in the correct firing order.  Cross check the firing order with the engine manufacturer.  Use
the example table to help in mapping the coil number to the cylinder number.
Example Cross-Reference Chart for Coil # vs. Firing Order
ICM Coil Firing
Sequence
Cable Color
or Number
Engine Firing
Order
1  1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
 ICM200 Series, Product User Guide
This document is subject to change without notice.
Caution: None of GAC products are flight certified controls including this item
Copyright © 2013, Governors America Corp., All Rights Reserved
32
PUG4143 D
9 ICM Configuration & Calibration Procedure
This information is contained in the SmartVU Product User Guide available on www.governors-america.com.  The
guide will cover the basics of connecting to the controller and the required first time setup instructions.  In
addition, it covers diagnostic and troubleshooting information as well as advanced feature functionality.
10 ICM LED Indicator
The ICM is equipped with a multi-color LED.  The LED provides basic troubleshooting and timing information.
See the table below for details:
LED Description
LED State Functional Description
OFF The ICM200 is powered down.
Solid
GREEN